48500 - Income Tax Expense

2021 Financial Year

Preparer Thomas Nasmyth Reviewer Sam Greco Status Completed

Account CcY LY

Description Change
Code Balance Balance

48500 Income Tax Expense $227.85 $2,795.40 (91.85)%
CcYy LY
TOTAL
Balance Balance
$227.85 $2,795.40

Supporting Documents
© StatementOfTaxablelncome-01072020-30062021.pdf 48500

A & J Superannuation Fund
2021 Financial Year



A & J Superannuation Fund

Statement of Taxable Income
For the year ended 30 June 2021

2021

$

Benefits accrued as a result of operations 72,559.24
Less

Increase in MV of investments 84,258.34

Realised Accounting Capital Gains (17,342.51)

Non Taxable Contributions 4,125.93

71,041.76

SMSF Annual Return Rounding 1.52

Taxable Income or Loss 1,519.00

Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss 227.85

CURRENT TAX OR REFUND m

Supervisory Levy 259.00

AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE 486.85



49000 - Profit/Loss Allocation Account

2021 Financial Year

Preparer Thomas Nasmyth Reviewer Sam Greco Status Completed

Account CcY LY

Description
Code Balance Balance

49000 Profit/Loss Allocation Account $72,331.39 $75,535.91 (4.24)%
CcYy LY
TOTAL
Balance Balance
$72,331.39 $75,535.91

Supporting Documents
© OperatingStatementReport-01072020-30062021.pdf 49000

A & J Superannuation Fund
2021 Financial Year



A & J Superannuation Fund

Operating Statement
For the year ended 30 June 2021

Income

Investment Income
Property Income
Investment Gains
Changes in Market Values
Contribution Income
Employer Contributions
Personal Non Concessional
Other Contributions
Total Income

Expenses
Accountancy Fees
ATO Supervisory Levy
Auditor's Remuneration
ASIC Fees
Bank Charges
Depreciation
Insurance
Property Expenses - Agents Management Fees
Property Expenses - Council Rates
Property Expenses - Insurance Premium
Property Expenses - Interest on Loans
Property Expenses - Repairs Maintenance
Property Expenses - Strata Levy Fees

Property Expenses - Water Rates

Total Expenses

Benefits accrued as a result of operations before income tax

Income Tax Expense
Benefits accrued as a result of operations

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.

Note

10

11

12

2021 2020

$ $
26,620.00 25,169.53
66,915.83 (8,303.36)
0.00 23,761.73
1,125.93 65,000.00
3,000.00 3,000.00
97,661.76 108,627.90
2,460.00 2,890.00
259.00 259.00
385.00 528.00
328.00 321.00
120.00 453.75
8,745.69 9,334.46
320.00 0.00
2,115.74 2,543.09
1,965.50 1,959.70
1,087.38 1,317.67
5,063.53 7,465.94
271.30 387.00
1,197.20 1,456.08
784.18 1,380.90
25,102.52 30,296.59
25,102.52 30,296.59
72,559.24 78,331.31
227.85 2,795.40
72,331.39 75,535.91




50000 - Members

2021 Financial Year

Preparer Thomas Nasmyth

Account o Opening
Description
Code Balance

Courtney-Pratt, Andrew -
COUANDO00001A , ) ($506,372.71)
Accumulation (Accumulation)

Courtney-Pratt, Jennifer -
COUJENOO001A , ) ($3,161.95)
Accumulation (Accumulation)

Opening
Balance

TOTAL

($509,534.66)

Supporting Documents
© Members Statements Report
© Members Summary Report

Standard Checklist

Attach copies of Members Statements

Reviewer Sam Greco

Contribution

Income

($1,125.93)

($3,000.00)

Contribution
Income

($4,125.93)

($68,009.02)

($424.29)

Earnings

($68,433.31)

Status Completed

Member

Payments

$3,000.00

Member
Payments

$3,000.00

Tax &
Fees

$226.44

$1.41

Tax &
Fees

$227.85

Closing

Balance

($575,281.22)

($3,584.83)

Closing
Balance

($578,866.05)

Change

13.61%

13.37%

A & J Superannuation Fund
2021 Financial Year



A & J Superannuation Fund
Members Statement

Andrew Courtney-Pratt
2 Cuthero Court
Highland Park, Queensland, 4211, Australia

Your Details Nominated Beneficiaries N/A
Date of Birth : Provided Vested Benefits 575,281.22
Age: 59 Total Death Benefit 575,281.22
Tax File Number: Provided Current Salary 0.00
Date Joined Fund: 10/09/2012 Previous Salary 0.00
Service Period Start Date: Disability Benefit 0.00
Date Left Fund:
Member Code: COUANDOOOO1A
Account Start Date 10/09/2012
Account Phase: Accumulation Phase
Account Description: Accumulation
Your Balance Your Detailed Account Summary
Total Benefits 575,281.22 This Year
] Opening balance at  01/07/2020 506,372.71
Preservation Components
Preserved 575,281.22 Increases to Member account during the period
Unrestricted Non Preserved Employer Contributions
Restricted Non Preserved Personal Contributions (Concessional)
Tax Components Personal Contributions (Non Concessional) 1,125.93
Tax Free 96,046.94 Governmen.t Co.-Contributions
Other Contributions
Taxable sl Proceeds of Insurance Policies
Transfers In
Net Earnings 68,009.02
Internal Transfer In
600,000 - Decreases to Member account during the period
550,000 - Pensions Paid
500,000 - Contributions Tax
450,000 - Income Tax 226.44
400,000 - No TFN Excess Contributions Tax
350,000 - Excess Contributions Tax
Refund Excess Contributions
300,000 - .
Division 293 Tax
250,000 - Insurance Policy Premiums Paid
200,000 - Management Fees
150,000 - Member Expenses
100,000 - Benefits Paid/Transfers Out
50,000 - Superannuation Surcharge Tax
Internal Transfer Out
2021 Closing balance at 30/06/2021 575,281.22




A & J Superannuation Fund
Members Statement

Jennifer Courtney-Pratt
2 Cuthero Court
Highland Park, Queensland, 4211, Australia

Your Details Nominated Beneficiaries N/A
Date of Birth : Provided Vested Benefits 3,5684.83
Age: 67 Total Death Benefit 3,584.83
Tax File Number: Not Provided Current Salary 0.00
Date Joined Fund: 23/06/2016 Previous Salary 0.00
Service Period Start Date: 23/06/2016 Disability Benefit 0.00
Date Left Fund:
Member Code: COUJENOOOO1A
Account Start Date 23/06/2016
Account Phase: Accumulation Phase
Account Description: Accumulation
Your Balance Your Detailed Account Summary
Total Benefits 3,584.83 This Year
] Opening balance at  01/07/2020 3,161.95
Preservation Components
Preserved 161.95 Increases to Member account during the period
Unrestricted Non Preserved 3,422.88 Employer Contributions
Restricted Non Preserved Personal Contributions (Concessional)
Tax Components Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)
Tax Free 3.161.95 Governmen.t Co.-Contributions
Other Contributions 3,000.00
Taxable 422.88 Proceeds of Insurance Policies
Transfers In
Net Earnings 424.29
Internal Transfer In
Decreases to Member account during the period
3,500 - . .
Pensions Paid
3,000 - Contributions Tax
Income Tax 1.41
2,500 - No TFN Excess Contributions Tax
Excess Contributions Tax
2,000 - Refund Excess Contributions
Division 293 Tax
1,500 - Insurance Policy Premiums Paid
Management Fees
1,000 - Member Expenses
Benefits Paid/Transfers Out 3,000.00
500 - Superannuation Surcharge Tax
Internal Transfer Out
2021 Closing balance at 30/06/2021 3,584.83




A & J Superannuation Fund

Members Summary

As at 30 June 2021

Increases Decreases
Opening  Contributions Transfers Net Taxes Benefits Closing
Balances In Earnings Paid Paid/ Balance
Transfers Out
Andrew Courtney-Pratt (Age: 59)
COUANDOO001A - Accumulation
506,372.71 1,125.93 68,009.02 226.44 575,281.22
506,372.71 1,125.93 68,009.02 226.44 575,281.22
Jennifer Courtney-Pratt (Age: 67)
COUJENO00001A - Accumulation
3,161.95 3,000.00 424.29 1.41 3,000.00 3,584.83
3,161.95 3,000.00 424.29 141 3,000.00 3,584.83
509,534.66 4,125.93 68,433.31 227.85 3,000.00 578,866.05




60400 - Bank Accounts

2021 Financial Year

Preparer Thomas Nasmyth Reviewer Sam Greco

Account o (03 4
Description

Code Balance

Status Completed

LY
Balance

CBA10438283 CBA Business Trans Account-8283 $26,257.76
CcYy
TOTAL
Balance
$26,257.76

Supporting Documents
© Bank Statement Report rReport
© BANK CBA Account 10438283 1 July 2020 to 30 June 2021.pdf cBa10438283

Standard Checklist

Attach Copies of Bank Statements

Attach copy of Bank Statement Report

Ensure all Balances match Statement Balances at June 30
Ensure all Transactions have been entered

$22,116.74 18.72%

LY
Balance

$22,116.74

A & J Superannuation Fund
2021 Financial Year



A & J Superannuation Fund

Bank Statement Report
For The Period 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Chart Code:

Account Name:

60400 / CBA10438283
CBA Business Trans Account-8283

BSB and Account Number: 064451 10438283
Opening Balance - Total Debits + Total Credits Closing Balance Data Feed Used
$22,116.74 $28,319.37 $32,460.39 $26,257.76 BGL Bank Data Service
Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $ $
01/07/2020 Opening Balance 22,116.74
01/07/2020 Account Fee 10.00 22,106.74 22,106.74
04/07/2020 Transfer to other Loan Repayment 1,000.00 21,106.74 21,106.74
08/07/2020 NETBANK BPAY Audit Shield 320.00 20,786.74 20,786.74
17/07/2020 COMMSEC COMMONWEALTH SEC 2,483.79 23,270.53 23,270.53
28/07/2020 NETBANK BPAY SUNSHINE COAST CNCL 965.25 22,305.28 22,305.28
01/08/2020 RENT PAYMENT Property Managem 2,502.90 24,808.18
01/08/2020 Account Fee 10.00 24,798.18 24,798.18
04/08/2020 Transfer to other Loan Repayment 1,000.00 23,798.18 23,798.18
06/08/2020 NETBANK BPAY TERRI SCHEER 366.00 23,432.18 23,432.18
19/08/2020 NETBANK BPAY GENERAL INSURANCE - Landlord 721.38 22,710.80 22,710.80
21/08/2020 :\th':'rBaRI(iﬁ( BPAY TAX OFFICE PAYMENTS 358.23 22,352.57 22,352.57
22/08/2020 Transfer From ANDREW COURTNEY-PRATT 358.23 22,710.80 22,710.80
01/09/2020 RENT PAYMENT Property Managem 1,914.34 24,625.14
01/09/2020 Account Fee 10.00 24,615.14 24,615.14
03/09/2020 NETBANK BPAY UNITYWATER 309.60 24,305.54 24,305.54
04/09/2020 Transfer to other Loan Repayment 1,000.00 23,305.54 23,305.54



A & J Superannuation Fund

Bank Statement Report
For The Period 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $ $

18/09/2020 NETBANK BPAY ASIC 55.00 23,250.54 23,250.54
23/09/2020 NETBANK BPAY DEFT PAYMENTS 485.36 22,765.18 22,765.18
01/10/2020 RENT PAYMENT Property Managem 2,394.30 25,159.48

01/10/2020 Account Fee 10.00 25,149.48

01/10/2020 Sam Greco & Co - Corporate Trustee Accounting Fee 240.00 24,909.48 24,909.48
04/10/2020 Transfer to other Loan Repayment 1,000.00 23,909.48 23,909.48
01/11/2020 RENT PAYMENT Property Managem 2,018.43 25,927.91

01/11/2020 Account Fee 10.00 25,917.91 25,917.91
04/11/2020 Transfer to other Loan Repayment 1,000.00 24,917.91 24,917.91
06/11/2020 ADP202011061876899 AUTOMATIC DATA P 836.45 25,754.36 25,754.36
01/12/2020 RENT PAYMENT Property Managem 1,914.34 27,668.70

01/12/2020 Account Fee 10.00 27,658.70 27,658.70
02/12/2020 NETBANK BPAY UNITYWATER 342.58 27,316.12 27,316.12
04/12/2020 Transfer to other Loan Repayment 1,000.00 26,316.12 26,316.12
01/01/2021 RENT PAYMENT Property Managem 2,394.30 28,710.42

01/01/2021 Account Fee 10.00 28,700.42 28,700.42
02/01/2021 NETBANK BPAY DEFT PAYMENTS 51.52 28,648.90 28,648.90
04/01/2021 Transfer to other Loan Repayment 1,000.00 27,648.90 27,648.90
08/01/2021 ADP202101081911235 AUTOMATIC DATA P 99.48 27,748.38 27,748.38
01/02/2021 RENT PAYMENT Property Managem 2,028.01 29,776.39

01/02/2021 Account Fee 10.00 29,766.39 29,766.39



A & J Superannuation Fund

Bank Statement Report
For The Period 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $ $

04/02/2021 Transfer to other Loan Repayment 1,000.00 28,766.39 28,766.39
16/02/2021 NETBANK BPAY SUNSHINE COAST CNCL 1,000.25 27,766.14 27,766.14
01/03/2021 RENT PAYMENT Property Managem 1,914.34 29,680.48

01/03/2021 Account Fee 10.00 29,670.48 29,670.48
04/03/2021 Transfer to other Loan Repayment 1,000.00 28,670.48 28,670.48
09/03/2021 Miscellaneous debits 240.00 28,430.48

09/03/2021 NETBANK BPAY ASIC 273.00 28,157.48 28,157.48
11/03/2021 NETBANK BPAY UNITYWATER 368.86 27,788.62 27,788.62
01/04/2021 RENT PAYMENT Property Managem 2,534.49 30,323.11

01/04/2021 Account Fee 10.00 30,313.11 30,313.11
04/04/2021 Transfer to other Loan Repayment 1,000.00 29,313.11 29,313.11
07/04/2021 Transfer To Senrico Pty Ltd NetBank 1,980.00 27,333.11 27,333.11
22/04/2021 Transfer To Super Audits NetBank Au 385.00 26,948.11 26,948.11
01/05/2021 RENT PAYMENT Property Managem 1,914.34 28,862.45

01/05/2021 Account Fee 10.00 28,852.45 28,852.45
04/05/2021 Transfer to other Loan Repayment 1,000.00 27,852.45 27,852.45
07/05/2021 ADP202105071981512 AUTOMATIC DATA P 95.00 27,947.45 27,947.45
21/05/2021 NETBANK BPAY TAX OFFICE PAYMENTS 3,054.40 24,893.05 24,893.05
01/06/2021 RENT PAYMENT Property Managem 1,163.08 26,056.13

01/06/2021 Account Fee 10.00 26,046.13

01/06/2021 Transfer To J Courtney-Pratt NetBan 3,000.00 23,046.13 23,046.13



A & J Superannuation Fund

Bank Statement Report
For The Period 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $ $
02/06/2021 Smsf contribution NETBANK TFR 3,000.00 26,046.13
02/06/2021 NETBANK BPAY UNITYWATER 362.30 25,683.83
02/06/2021 NETBANK BPAY DEFT PAYMENTS 660.32 25,023.51 25,023.51
04/06/2021 Transfer to other Loan Repayment 1,000.00 24,023.51 24,023.51
08/06/2021 BPAY Biller Refund DEFT PAYMENTS 660.32 24,683.83
08/06/2021 ADP202106081000024 AUTOMATIC DATA P 95.00 24,778.83 24,778.83
09/06/2021 NETBANK BPAY DEFT PAYMENTS 660.32 24,118.51 24,118.51
30/06/2021 RENT PAYMENT Property Managem 2,139.25 26,257.76 26,257.76
30/06/2021 CLOSING BALANCE 26,257.76 26,257.76
28,319.37 32,460.39




A & J Superannuation Fund

Bank Statement Report
For The Period 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Chart Code:

Account Name:

85500 / Westpac 46-2643

Westpac Investment Property Loan 46-2643

BSB and Account Number: 034059 462643

Opening Balance - Total Debits + Total Credits Closing Balance Data Feed Used
$(102,029.91) $5,063.53 $12,000.00 $ (95,093.44)

Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance

$ $ $ $ $

01/07/2020 Opening Balance (102,029.91)

04/07/2020 Transfer to other Loan Repayment 1,000.00 (101,029.91)

10/07/2020 Westpac Loan Interest 429.64 (101,459.55)

04/08/2020 Transfer to other Loan Repayment 1,000.00 (100,459.55)

10/08/2020 Westpac Loan Interest 441.21 (100,900.76)

04/09/2020 Transfer to other Loan Repayment 1,000.00 (99,900.76)

10/09/2020 Westpac Loan Interest 438.77 (100,339.53)

04/10/2020 Transfer to other Loan Repayment 1,000.00 (99,339.53)

12/10/2020 Westpac Loan Interest 450.29 (99,789.82)

04/11/2020 Transfer to other Loan Repayment 1,000.00 (98,789.82)

10/11/2020 Westpac Loan Interest 405.88 (99,195.70)

04/12/2020 Transfer to other Loan Repayment 1,000.00 (98,195.70)

10/12/2020 Westpac Loan Interest 417.40 (98,613.10)

04/01/2021 Transfer to other Loan Repayment 1,000.00 (97,613.10)

11/01/2021 Westpac Loan Interest 44253 (98,055.63)

04/02/2021 Transfer to other Loan Repayment 1,000.00 (97,055.63)

10/02/2021 Westpac Loan Interest 412.60 (97,468.23)



A & J Superannuation Fund

Bank Statement Report
For The Period 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $ $
04/03/2021 Transfer to other Loan Repayment 1,000.00 (96,468.23)
10/03/2021 Westpac Loan Interest 382.72 (96,850.95)
04/04/2021 Transfer to other Loan Repayment 1,000.00 (95,850.95)
12/04/2021 Westpac Loan Interest 448.35 (96,299.30)
04/05/2021 Transfer to other Loan Repayment 1,000.00 (95,299.30)
10/05/2021 Westpac Loan Interest 378.12 (95,677.42)
04/06/2021 Transfer to other Loan Repayment 1,000.00 (94,677.42)
10/06/2021 Westpac Loan Interest 416.02 (95,093.44)
30/06/2021 CLOSING BALANCE (95,093.44)
5,063.53 12,000.00
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Commonwealth Bank of Australia /

ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSL and
Australian credit licence 234945
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THE DIRECTOR
2 CUTHERO CT
HIGHLAND PARK QLD 4211

Business Transaction Account

Statement 31 (Page 1 of 2)
Account Number 06 4451 10438283

Statement

Period 11 Apr 2020 - 10 Jul 2020
Closing Balance $20,786.74 CR
Enquiries 13 1998

(24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility which is secured over your primary place of residence
or over a residential Investment property you should ensure that the property is insured in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the mortgage. If you have any queries about your insurance cover you should contact
your insurer. Information on property insurance can also be found on www.moneysmart.gov.au. Note, if this

account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we will
update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of

Practice from 1 July 2019.

Name: AJCP INVESTMENT PTY LTD ITF A & J SUPERA

NNUATION FUND

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when

cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that

appears on the CommBank app).

11 Apr 2020 OPENING BALANCE
30 Apr Transfer to other Bank NetBag
2019 audit bill

30 Apr Transfer to other Bank NetBank
2019 smsf bill

01 May Account Fee

O+WMay Direct Credit 301500 Property Mg
BENT PAYMENT

04 May Transfsgto other Bank Nejp
Loan Repayqent

08 May Direct Credit 5012§
ADP20200508172022

21 May TAX OFFICEAPAYMENTS NetBa
551009405641234421 SMSF tax

01 Jun Accgdnt Fee

01 Jun _Birect Credit 301500 Property Managem

RENT PAYMENT

08 Jun Transfer to CBA A/c NetBank
Jenny lump sum wdl

{AUTOMATIC DATA P

RK BPAY 75556

—

$21,119.90 CR

528.00 $20,591.904R
2,420.00 $18171.90 CR
10.00 $18,161.90 CR
25339 $20,695.82 CR

$19,695.82 CR

1,872 $21,568.15 CR

1,366.00 $20,202.15 CR
10.00 4 $20Ng2.15 CR
1,914.34 $22,106.49 CR

3,000:00 $19,106.49 CR



4586.13621.1.2 ZZ258R3 0303 SL.R3.5931.D0192.0V06.00.30

Statement 31 (Page 2 of 2)
Account Number 06 4451 10438283

4 Ju Transfr to other Bank NetBank
loanRepayment 0~ N\ @000  $18,106.49LR

05 Jun Trahster from JENNIFER COU
Spouse Comtdputio .~ %

07 Jun UNITYWATER NJP&Ge BPAY 130393
0998167621 Watter rateS®l |

07 Jun DEFT RATMENTS NetBank BPAY
2#299473210000000589 Body &

Direct Credit 301500 Prop€
RENTPAYMENT < 183534  $22,116.74 CR

01Jul Account Fee S 1000  $22,106.74 CR

04 Jul Transfer to othér Béhk NetBank

08 Jul Audit Shield NetBank BPAY 253575
404251204791420 Auditshied 32000  $20,786.74 CR

10 Jul 2020 CLOSING BALANCE $20,786.74 CR

300000 __5#1,106.49 CR

389.7 ~  $20,766.76 CR

4853 ~£20.261.40 CR

304N

Vngrjir!g bg!q@ee @ Total detgi!s + Total qredits = CIosqu Palancg

$21,119.90 CR $11,489.09 $11,155.93 $20,786.74 CR

01 Apr 01 My 01 Jun Free Chargeable Unit Fee
to to to Price Charged
30 Apr 31 May 30 Jun

Staff assisted withdrawals 0 0o 0
Cheques written

Transaction Type

$300  $0.00
. $300  $0.00
$300  $0.00
%300  $0.00
8300  $0.00
__$10.00  $30.00

Chequedeposit
Over the counter deposit

Quickdeposits
Cheq deposit in quick deposit box
Total =
AccountFee
Paper StatementFee

o o |lo o o |o |o



- ConmmonwealthBank

Commonwealth Bank of Australia

ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSL and
Australian credit licence 234945
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THE DIRECTOR
2 CUTHERO CT
HIGHLAND PARK QLD 4211

Business Transaction Account

Statement 32 (Page 1 of 2)
Account Number 06 4451 10438283

Statement

Period 11 Jul 2020 - 10 Oct 2020
Closing Balance $23,909.48 CR
Enquiries 131998

(24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility which is secured over your primary place of residence
or over a residential Investment property you should ensure that the property is insured in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the mortgage. If you have any queries about your insurance cover you should contact
your insurer. Information on property insurance can also be found on www.moneysmart.gov.au. Note, if this
